
2025 Program Planning Group Contacts 
Group 2025 Program Contact Name  Personify Email Address  
Affiliated Societies      
Society for Assisted Reproductive Technology Micah Hill  micahjosephhill@gmail.com 
Society for Male Reproduction and Urology Michel Eisenberg meisenb@stanford.edu 

Society of Reproductive Biologists and Technologists Scott Purcell scott.h.purcell@gmail.com 
Society for Reproductive Endocrinology & Infertility Anne Steiner asteiner@med.unc.edu 
Society of Reproductive Surgeons Rebecca Flyckt Rebecca.flyckt2@uhhospitals.org 
Professional Groups      
Advanced Practice Providers Professional Group Leslie King lking@mcrmfertility.com 

Association of Reproductive Managers  Jessica Medvedich jmedvedich@ivirma.com 
Genetic Counseling Professional Group Andria Besser  andria.besser@nyulangone.org 
Legal Professional Group  Nidhi Desai ndesai@familybuildinglaw.com  
Mental Health Professional Group  Mildred Baylor-Batson mildredwb@gmail.com  
Nurses' Professional Group Jamie Segarra jsegarra@ivirma.com 
Special Interest Groups     
Access to Care Special Interest Group Amanda Adeleye  amanda.adeleye@gmail.com  
Androgen Excess Special Interest Group Laura Cooney lcooney2@wisc.edu  
Artificial Intelligence Special Interest Group Cristina Hickman cflhickman@gmail.com  
Chinese Special Interest Group Jie Yan yanjiebjmu@bjmu.edu.cn  
Complementary and Integrative Medicine Special 
Interest Group 

Niki Raring 
Drnikirarig@gmail.com  

Complex Family Planning Special Interest Group Jennifer Chin jeny829@aol.com  
Early Pregnancy Special Interest Group Lia Bernardi  lia.a.bernardi@gmail.com  

Endometriosis Special Interest Group Simone Ferrero simoneferrero@me.com  
Environment and Reproduction Special Interest Group Anne Marie Jukic jukica@niehs.nih.gov  
Fertility Preservation Special Interest Group Leslie Appiah LESLIE.APPIAH@CUANSCHUTZ.EDU  
Fibroids Special Interest Group Maria Victoria Bariani bariani@northwestern.edu 
Health Disparities Special Interest Group Michael  Simoni michael.k.simoni@gmail.com  
Imaging in Reproductive Medicine Special Interest Group Laura Detti lauradetti@hotmail.com  
Indian Special Interest Group Ameet Patki aspaap@hotmail.com  
In Vitro Maturation Special Interest Group Rob Gilchrist r.gilchrist@unsw.edu.au  
LGBTQ Special Interest Group Brent Monseur bmonseur@stanford.edu  
Menopause and Ovarian Insufficiency Special Interest 
Group 

Amanda Kallen Amanda.kallen@med.uvm.edu   

Nutrition Special Interest Group Angela Thyer Angela.Thyer@seattlefertility.com  
Pediatric and Adolescent Gynecology Special Interest 
Group 

Christina Davis-Kankanamge cndavis25@gmail.com  

Physician-Scientists' Special Interest Group Aleksander Stantic-Kostic aleksstanic@gmail.com  
Preimplantation Genetic Testing Special Interest Group Gary Harton hartonconsulting22@gmail.com  
Regenerative Medicine and Stem Cell Biology Special 
Interest Group 

Navid Esfandiari Navid.Esfandiari@uvmhealth.org  

Reproductive Immunology Special Interest Group Giovanni Jubiz mopri72@hotmail.com  
Social Media Special Interest Group Jessica Ryniec jessryniec@gmail.com  
Turkish Special Interest Group Volkan Turan volkanturan@yahoo.com  
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